

City of Stayton Mill Creek Park Regional Stormwater Facility Project

Bid Tabulation

Bid Date: 6/14/2018 at 2:00 p.m.

				K & E Excavating, Inc.		Weitman Excavation, Inc.		North Santiam Paving Company	
Bid Item Name		Est. Qty	Unit	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price	Bid Unit Price	Extended Bid Unit Price
1	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY STAKING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
5	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL - SILT FENCE	7,700	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 18,865.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 16,940.00
6	EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL - JUTE MATS	10,800	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3.64	\$ 39,312.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 41,040.00
7	DEMOLITION AND MISCELLANEOUS SITE WORK	1	LS	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 122,000.00
8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
9	EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY)	49,225	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 221,512.50	\$ 5.32	\$ 261,877.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 246,125.00
10	EARTHWORK IMPORT AND PLACEMENT OF BERM MATERIAL (PLAN QUANTITY)	5,600	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 32.66	\$ 182,896.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 156,800.00
11	RIPRAP (18")	42	CY	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 12,054.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,880.00
12	HAUL OFF (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	20,000	CY	\$ 9.75	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 8.48	\$ 169,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 210,000.00
13	TOPSOIL PROCESSING AND PLACEMENT (PLAN QUANTITY)	6,150	CY	\$ 24.00	\$ 147,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 159,900.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 209,100.00
14	IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CONTINGENCY ITEM)	1,000	CY	\$ 44.25	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 46.07	\$ 46,070.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 51,000.00
15	DEWATERING	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	CONCRETE OVERFLOW	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	SURFACE RESTORATION - GRAVEL (6")	2,005	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 14,436.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,040.00
18	SURFACE RESTORATION - GRAVEL SHOULDER (8")	12	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
19	SURFACE RESTORATION - ASPHALT	41	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 10,045.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,300.00
20	MISCELLANEOUS SURFACE RESTORATION: HYDROSEEDING	62,920	SY	\$ 1.30	\$ 81,796.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 81,796.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 88,088.00
21	DESIGN-BUILD LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
22	DIVERSION STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
23	CONCRETE HEADWALL AND GRATE (36")	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	CONCRETE HEADWALL AND GRATE (24")	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
25	CONCRETE INLET TYPE M-E	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
26	48" HDPE DUAL WALL STORM DRAIN PIPE	55	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 31,240.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 19,800.00
27	36" RCP PIPE	11	LF	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
28	24" RCP PIPE	1,314	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 137,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 144,540.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 151,110.00
29	10" RCP PIPE	68	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,188.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,080.00
30	84" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
31	72" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
32	60" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
33	4' CHAIN LINK FENCE	1,660	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,800.00	\$ 31.20	\$ 51,792.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 49,800.00
34	20' X 4' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATES	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
				Total Bid Price	\$ 1,635,405.50	Total Bid Price	\$ 1,785,371.00	Total Bid Price	\$ 1,822,103.00